This deed, accorded this ninth day of February in the year one thousand eight hundred and 
seventy one, between Moses Millhiser and Rosalie, his wife, of the City of Richmond, of the first 
party, and Michael H. Irvin, of the Same City of the Second part, witnesseth that, in 
consideration of the sum of two thousand five hundred ($2,500) dollars, the said Moses Millhiser 
and Rosalie, his wife, do grant until the said Michael H. Irvin with general warranty, all that lot 
of land lying and being in the City of Richmond with all the improvements thereon, at or near the 
Eastern intersection of Broad Street with Brooke Avenue fronting obliquely on Brook Avenue

[...]

p. 279 
distant therein eighty-five (85) feet six (6) inches southwardly from the eastern line of Adams 
Street thence running southwardly along and fronting on the eastern line of Brook Avenue 
twenty-seven (27) feet six (6) inches, thence ? 36”? E? one hundred and eleven (111) feet to the 
eastern line of an alley fifteen (15) feet wide and thence westwardly along the southern line of 
said alley nineteen (19) feet, and then eastwardly ninety-five (95) feet more or less to the point of 
beginning as shown by a plot of survey of said land made by Joseph J.